

Listed on : 11.01.2017

Court No. 4

Item No. 105

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 79 OF 2008

B.N. Firos

....Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgement and order dated 24th May, 2006 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in WA No. 685 of 2004.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 5 respondents. Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are represented by Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate but has not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. P.S. Sudheer and Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocates. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 after taking no objection from Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate but he has not filed Vakalatanama on his behalf so far. Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 served but no appearance filed.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR