

ÄITEM NO.111 (MM) COURT NO.2 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 79/2008

B.N. FIROS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. P. N. Gupta,AOR

Applicant(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be notified in the last week of November, 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.