

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 79/2008

B.N. FIROS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]

COURT MASTER