

nITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).79/2008

B.N. FIROS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) M r. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the appellant.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master